

Copenhagen, 27 August 2009

Skælskør Bank A/S – transfer to the observation list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

ISIN DK0010309491 **Name** Skælskør Bank

Skælskør Bank has been transferred to the observation list due to the fact that the FSA has announced that the bank must have a solvency of 13.8% before 30 September 2009. The bank announces that its solvency currently amounts to 10.6%

For further information, please see today's announcement from Skælskør Bank.

For further information, please contact: Pernille Burkal, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Surveillance Copenhagen